TOWNSHIP OF LONG HILL
RESOLUTION 24-124
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER OF LADDER TRUCK FOR THE MILLINGTON FIRE
COMPANY
WHEREAS, the Millington Volunteer Fire Company needs one (1) new ladder truck and

WHEREAS, the Local Public Contracts Law (N.J.S.A. 40A:11-5) permits the purchase of goods pursuant
to a cooperative purchasing agreement without public bidding; and

WHEREAS, the Township is a member of Sourcewell Cooperative Purchasing;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Long Hill in the
County of Morris, State of New Jersey, as follows:

1. The purchase of Rosenbauer 109 Viper Aerial with Commander Chassis for a total of
$1,360,200.36 was authorized from Resolution 22-313.

2. The latest Change Orders amount to a decrease of $20,735.36, bringing the new and final total
for the purchase to $1,339,465.00.

3. This credit will be applied to account C-04-2022-48722-2-02238.

INTRODUCED | SECONDED | COMMITTEE AYE | NAY | ABSTAIN | ABSENT
X DORSI X
X LAVENDER X
PISERCHIA X
RAE X
VERLEZZA X

I, Megan Phillips, Townghip Clerk of the Township of Long Hill, County of Morris, State of New Jersey,

f




